DOCKET

Δ

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Inter Partes Review No.:	not yet assigned
Inter Partes Review of:	U.S. Patent No. 7,010 ,536
Petitioners:	Facebook, Inc.
Inventors:	Michael de Angelo
Patent Title:	SYSTEM METHOD FOR CREATING AND MANIPULATING INFORMATION CONTAINERS WITH DYNAMIC REGISTERS
Patent Filing Date:	January 28, 1999
Patent Issue Date:	March 7, 2006
Petition for Review Filed:	October 23, 2013

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Petitioner Facebook, Inc. hereby appoints the following practitoners as its

attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

associated with the above captioned Inter Partes Review:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Heidi Keefe (Reg. No. 40,673)	Mark R. Weinstein
hkeefe@cooley.com	mweinstein@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP	COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Patent Group	ATTN: Patent Group
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700	1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004	Washington, DC 20004
Tel: (650) 843-5001	Tel: (650) 843-5007
Fax: (650) 849-7400	Fax: (650) 849-7400

Δ

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Facebook, Inc.

By: _ NAME: Luke Yeh

TITLE: Lead Counsel, IP

DATE: ____October 23, 2013

Attorney Docket No. (309101-2041)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 CFR sections 42.6 and 42.105, that a complete copy of the **POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served via Federal Express on the 23rd day of October, 2013, the same day as the filing of the above-identified document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office/Patent Trial and Appeal Board, upon the patent owner:

Evolutionary Intelligence, LLC c/o Gutride Safier LLP 835 Douglass Street San Francisco CA 94114

and upon the patent prosecution counsel for the Patent Owner:

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP IP Prosecution Department 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Irvine CA 92614

and upon the counsel of record for the patent owner in the litigation before the United States District Court for the Northern District of California, Case Docket No. 3:13-CV-04202-JSC:

Seth A. Safier Todd Kennedy Anthony Patek Marie McCrary Gutride Safier LLP 835 Douglass Street San Francisco, California 94114

RM

Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,010,536 Power of Attorney

/ Heidi L. Keefe / Heidi L. Keefe Reg. No. 40,673

COOLEY LLP ATTN: Heidi L. Keefe Patent Docketing 1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel: (650) 843-5001 Fax: (650) 849-7400